MEDIATED SETTLEMENT CONFERENCES CASES
July 1, 2003 - June 30, 2004

Disposed Resolved Not Resolved
Begin Submitted to Ordered without through through End
Districts Pending® Mediation Removed Session Conference Conference Pending?
1 111 124 48 42 38 25 82
2 224 109 5 51 13 26 238
3A 180 189 2 83 24 35 225
3B 316 215 2 17 84 58 370
4A 128 98 2 20 26 19 159
4B 36 62 0 31 22 22 23
5 548 425 2 88 69 85 729
6A 36 57 1 15 15 45 17
6B 7 106 10 22 12 15 54
A3 27 164 10 9 9 3 160
7B/C 176 399 18 141 107 99 210
8A 25 97 4 34 21 19 44
8B 68 104 11 29 42 31 59
9 217 220 2 49 90 55 241
9A 2

10 541 1,087 45 386 313 264 620
11A 89 259 6 75 73 63 131
11B 313 453 7 288 92 75 304
12 146 396 91 114 134 81 122
13 379 305 2 198 90 55 339
14 841 400 5 262 97 103 774
15A 59 112 2 13 61 33 62
15B 131 187 5 52 59 52 150
16A 40 58 4 23 23 7 41
16B 36 73 0 14 50 12 33
17A 46 89 4 29 37 26 39
17B 86 123 17 35 41 26 90
18 396 836 59 180 362 209 422
19A 91 171 11 70 47 36 98
198" 58 171 16 46 54 46 67
19C 189 128 1 42 34 38 202
19D 79 4 0 1 4 4 74
20A 73 120 2 41 28 36 86
20B° 64 0 0 0 16 12 36
21 288 441 11 74 146 100 398
22 836 320 3 32 140 88 893
23 78 164 1 52 44 52 93

247 277 0 27 126 35
25A 95 156 11 47 58 53 82
25B 189 213 2 87 62 68 183
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Districts
26°
27A
27B
28
29
30A
30B
TOTALS

Begin
Pending®

403
83
129
448
268
87
57

8,717

(Continued)

Submitted to Ordered

Mediation Removed

1,440 19

228 1

144 26

234 15

264 6

79

114 4
11,415 499

'Cases pending as of July 1, 2003.
“Cases pending as of June 30, 2004.
*pending numbers adjusted for July 2003.
*Effective November 2003, District 19B split into 19B and 19D. Moore, Montgomery, and Randolph counties reported data for July -
December 2003. Montgomery and Randolph counties reported data for January - June 2004. District 19D (Moore County) reported
data separately as of effective date.
®Data reported for April - June 2004.
®pending numbers adjusted in December 2003.
"No begin pending or end pending reported.

®No data reported.
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Disposed
without
Session

305
27
23
46
98
57
39

3,414

Mediated Settlement Conferences Activity, July 1, 2003 — June 30, 2004

Resolved
through
Conference

488
62
87

116
63
10
35

3,624

Not Resolved
through
Conference
510
65
56
94
71
19
21

2,947

End
Pending?

521
156
81
411
294
74
72

9,559
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